
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 70,641

 64,601

 967

 429

 210

 28

 3,204

 1,202

 7,181

 91.4%

 1.4%

 0.6%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 4.5%

 1.7%

 10.2%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 71,274

 65,257

 942

 428

 209

 28

 3,202

 1,208

 7,197

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 54,057

 50,335

 721

 315

 163

 17

 1,927

 579

 4,071

 54,684

 50,983

 698

 314

 162

 17

 1,925

 4,086

 585

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 2,729

 5,786

 1,914

 3,276

 5,669

 10,335

 5,662

 2,695

 5,374

 1,650

 2,938

 5,317

 9,811

 7,485

 5,424

 11,160

 3,564

 6,214

 10,986

 20,146

 13,147

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 68,051

 9,057

 56,246

 15

 33,946

 29,120

 21,252

 7,868

 4,826

 2,590

 805

 8,228

 5,838

 759

 1,631

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

108,109,112,113,117,118

1,4

16,20,24,25,30

5

106,112,227,254,300,303,310,332,347,349,350,351,355,376,382,395,401,403,422,428,431,432,438,466,468,474,482,489,495,496,502

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 91.6%

 1.3%

 0.6%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 4.5%

 1.7%

 10.1%

 93.1%

 100.0%

 1.3%

 0.6%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 3.6%

 1.1%

 7.5%

 100.0%

 93.2%

 0.6%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 3.5%

 1.1%

 7.5%

 1.3%

 3.9%

 8.2%

 2.7%

 4.6%

 8.0%

 14.6%

 8.0%

 3.8%

 7.6%

 2.3%

 4.2%

 7.5%

 13.9%

 10.6%

 7.7%

 15.8%

 5.0%

 8.8%

 15.6%

 28.5%

 18.6%

 100.0%

 85.8%

 62.6%

 23.2%

 14.2%

 96.0%

 13.3%

 82.7%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 71.0%

 9.2%

 19.8%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas Senate District 33




