Kansas Senate District 33

				opulation rcent of total popu	ulation)			
	Census	;	Adjuste	d	Voting A	ge	Adjusted Votin	ıg Age
Total Population	70,641	100.0%	71,274	100.0%	54,057	100.0%	54,684	100.0%
White	64,601	91.4%	65,257	91.6%	50,335	93.1%	50,983	93.2%
Black	967	1.4%	942	1.3%	721	1.3%	698	1.3%
American Indian	429	0.6%	428	0.6%	315	0.6%	314	0.6%
Asian	210	0.3%	209	0.3%	163	0.3%	162	0.3%
Hawaiian	28	0.0%	28	0.0%	17	0.0%	17	0.0%
Other Races	3,204	4.5%	3,202	4.5%	1,927	3.6%	1,925	3.5%
Two or More Races	1,202	1.7%	1,208	1.7%	579	1.1%	585	1.1%
Hispanic (all races)	7,181	10.2%	7,197	10.1%	4,071	7.5%	4,086	7.5%

Persons in Households		
(number and percent of persons in House	eholds)	
Total Persons in household	68,051	96.0%
Persons living alone	9,057	13.3%
Persons living in families	56,246	82.7%
Householder or spouse under 18	15	0.0%

	(number of hh and percent of family hh with		er 18)	
	Total	8,228	100.0%	
ı	Married Couples	5,838	71.0%	
ı	Female Householder, no spouse	1,631	19.8%	
ı	Male Householder, no spouse	759	9.2%	

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)						
	Male		Female		Both		
- Under 6 years of age	2,729	3.9%	2,695	3.8%	5,424	7.7%	
6 to 17 years of age	5,786	8.2%	5,374	7.6%	11,160	15.8%	
18 to 21 years of age	1,914	2.7%	1,650	2.3%	3,564	5.0%	
22 to 29 years of age	3,276	4.6%	2,938	4.2%	6,214	8.8%	
30 to 44 years of age	5,669	8.0%	5,317	7.5%	10,986	15.6%	
45 to 64 years of age	10,335	14.6%	9,811	13.9%	20,146	28.5%	
65 years of age and older	5,662	8.0%	7,485	10.6%	13,147	18.6%	

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Total	33,946	100.0%				
Occupied	29,120	85.8%				
Owner occupied	21,252	62.6%				
Renter occupied	7,868	23.2%				
Vacant	4,826	14.2%				

Persons in Group Quarters					
Total Persons in Group Quarters	2,590				
Persons in nursing homes	805				

Other Information

House Districts: 108,109,112,113,117,118

Congressional Districts: 1,4

Judicial Districts: 16,20,24,25,30

SBOE Districts: 5

USDs: 106,112,227,254,300,303,310,332,347,349,350,351,355,376,382,395,401,403,422,428,431,432,438,466,468,474,482,489,495,496,502

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612 Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1